LIGOOC	11840	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900280515499	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	01/22/1601001004 **150.00	
·	AF G. 47 OPDA 16 J	
Office Use Only	JAN 22 2016 T SCHROEDER	

- -- -

- -

i

ì

i i Wolters Kluwer

f

.

Ļ

۰.

.

PINELLAS SURGERY CENTE	ER, LTD.	A94000001415	
		-	
		-	
		-	
		-	
		-	·····
		-	
		_	
Thank you!			
mann you.		-	
		_	
() Profit	() Amendment		() Merger
() Nonprofit			()) ()
() Foreign	() Dissolution/Withdr	awal	() Mark
	() Reinstatement		
() Limited Partnership	() Annual Report		(X) Other Conversion
(X) LLC Registration	() Name Registration() Fictitious Name		() UCC
() Certified Copy	() Photocopies		() CUS
() Centilled Copy	() Photocopies		()003
() Call When Ready	() Call If Problem		
(x) Walk In	() Will Wait		(x) Pick Up
() Mail Out			
Name	1/21/2016		Order#:
Availability			9854138
Document	ST		
Examiner			Ref#:
Updater			
Verifier			
W.P. Verifier			Amount: \$

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF PINELLAS SURGERY CENTER, LTD. INTO PINELLAS SURGERY CENTER, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following Florida Limited Partnership into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with Section 620.2104 and Section 605.1045, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the Florida Limited Partnership immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: **Pinellas Surgery Center, Ltd**.
- 2. The entity to be converted is a limited partnership and was first organized and formed under the laws of Florida on October 19, 1994, under Document Number A94000001415.
- 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is: **Pinellas Surgery Center, LLC**.
- 4. The above referenced Florida Limited Partnership has converted into a Florida Limited Liability Company in compliance with Chapter 620, Florida Statutes, and the conversion complies with Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.
- 5. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Limited Partnership as required by Chapter 620 and Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.
- 6. This conversion is effective February 1, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Conversion this 2154 day of January, 2016.

Pinellas Surgery Center, LLC

By: James W. Goodwin Attorney and Authorized Representative Pinellas Surgery Center, Ltd.

By: Jorge Rodriguez as President of CSSGP, LLC, the General Partner

ALED AN SIME

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PINELLAS SURGERY CENTER, LLC

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization, a natural person competent to contract, does hereby form a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I <u>Name</u>

The name of the limited liability company is **PINELLAS SURGERY CENTER, LLC**.

ARTICLE II Address and Place of Business

The mailing address and principal place of business for the limited liability company is:

4650 4th Street N. St. Petersburg, FL 33703

ARTICLE III Period of Duration

The limited liability company shall begin existence on the day of filing, and shall continue into perpetuity, or until dissolved in a manner provided by law or by regulations is adopted by the members of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE IV Purposes

The limited liability company may engage in the transaction of any or all lawful business \Im for which limited liability companies may be formed under the laws of the State of Florida

ARTICLE V Registered Office and Registered Agent

The street address of the limited liability company's initial registered office is 201 North Franklin Street, Suite 2000, Tampa, Florida 33602 and the initial registered agent at such address is James W. Goodwin. The limited liability company may change its registered office or its registered agent or both by filing with the Department of State of the State of Florida a statement complying with Section 605, Florida Statutes. James W. Goodwin is specifically authorized to sign and file such Affidavits as may be required under Section 605, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE VI Management

The management of the limited liability company, unless otherwise provided in the articles of organization or the operating agreement, shall be vested in a Board of Managers. The initial managers are:

Jorge Rodriguez

4600 4th Street N. St. Petersburg, FL 33703

George Canizares 4600 4th Street N.

St. Petersburg, FL 33703

Clinton Davis

4600 4th Street N. St. Petersburg, FL 33703

William Lowry

4600 4th Street N. St. Petersburg, FL 33703

Kurt Hirshorn

4600 4th Street N. St. Petersburg, FL 33703

Matthew Swick

4600 4th Street N. St. Petersburg, FL 33703

Jennifer Burns

4600 4th Street N. St. Petersburg, FL 33703

Lawrence Gnage 4600 4th Street N. St. Petersburg, FL 33703

Brett Bolhofner 4600 4th Street N.

St. Petersburg, FL 33703



ARTICLE VII Continuity of Business

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company, the business of the limited liability company shall not be dissolved unless the business of the limited liability company is terminated by the consent or agreement of all remaining members.

ARTICLE VIII Operating Agreement

The members of the limited liability company shall adopt an operating agreement which shall act as the operating agreement of the members pertaining to the regulation, management and affairs of the limited liability company, provided that such operating agreement shall not be inconsistent with these Articles of Organization or with the laws of the State of Florida. The operating agreement shall be repealed or altered only by the members of the limited liability company, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IX Effective Date

These Articles of Organization shall be effective February 1, 2016.

ARTICLE X Acknowledgment

The undersigned subscriber does hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes the proposed Articles of Organization of PINELLAS SURGERY CENTER, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 2134 day of January, 2016.

10 10 10

ي ج

NIC IS NIC IS James W. Goodwin Attorney and Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: **PINELLAS SURGERY CENTER, LLC**
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

James W. Goodwin 201 North Franklin Street Suite 2000 Tampa, Florida 33602

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated this 21st day of January, 2016.

num

James W. Goodwin Registered Agent

19:15 - 12:14, 21:14 19:19:14 - 12:14 11:14